

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PROJECTS, DIRECTORATE OF POWER PROJECTS, ENERGY DEPARTMENT GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB

TENDER NOTICE FOR THE SUPPLY OF ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT AND CROCKERY RELATED ITEMS FOR THE SCHEME TITLED "LIAISON OFFICE FOR ENERGY DEPARTMENT"

Sealed tenders / bids are invited on single stage, one envelope basis for the Purchase of Items of different lots for the project "LIAISON OFFICE FOR ENERGY DEPARTMENT" as listed below. Complete bids in all respect should reach the office of Director Projects, DoPP, Energy Department, 206 Shadman-1, Lahore on or before 18-01-2024 at 11:00 AM. The tender will be opened on the same day at 11:30 AM at the same venue in the presence of bidder's representatives who may like to attend the Bid Opening meeting. Full specification of items alongwith terms and conditions are given in the tender documents.

LOT-1 (Estimated Cost 9.306 Million)

ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT			
Sr. #	Item	Quantity	
1	Air Conditioner Inverter (1.5 Ton)	24	
2	Air Conditioner Inverter (1 Ton)	03	
3	LED 55"TV	06	
4	LED 40"TV	09	
5	Fridge Full Size	01	
6	Fridge Medium Size	04	
7	Cooking Range	02	
8	Microwave Oven	05	
9	Iron	12	
10	Telephone	06	
11	Intercom	12	
12	Water Dispenser	05	

LOT-2 (Estimated Cost 1.408 Million)

CROCKERY RELATED ITEMS			
Sr. #	Item	Quantity	
1	Dinner Set	04	
2	Tea Set	04	
3	Water Set	06	
4	Silver and Steel Crockery for cooking	02	
5	Trash Can	15	
6	Dust Bin	15	
7	Wall Clock	15	
8	Lamps	24	

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

- 1. The procurement shall be made in accordance with PPRA rules, 2014 (amended upto date) on a Single-Stage, one Envelop bidding procedure.
- 2. A complete set of Tender Documents (in English Language) is available in the office of undersigned and can be purchased at the cost of Rs. 1000/- deposited in National Bank of Pakistan on a written request through authorized person of bidder during office working hours (09.00 AM to 05.00 PM) from the date of publication of this Tender on PPRA and Energy Department websites up to one day before the closing day.
- 3. The delivery of the aforementioned items shall be required immediately, so the lowest technical compliant bidder should be in a position to deliver the aforesaid items immediately after award of the contract (at most within 30 days for Lot#1&2) at Liaison office for Energy Department, O/o Electric Inspector, Islamabad Region, Islamabad.
- 4. Quoted prices must be inclusive of all applicable taxes and other charges/expenses like handling, loading, installation and transportation etc. Quoted prices must also be inclusive of cost for the free maintenance of above mentioned items for a period of one year.
- 5. Quoted price shall be valid for Three (3) months from the opening date of the bids.
- Income Tax and GST will be deducted as per rules.
- 7. This office has the right to cancel the tender without assigning any reason thereof as per PPRA rules.
- 8. The bids shall be submitted in sealed envelope on the following address, clearly showing the name of tender.
- 9. The Bidder shall furnish as part of his bid, a Call Deposit/Pay Order equivalent to 2% of the total estimated cost for each LOT as Earnest Money crossed in favor of "Director Projects, Directorate of Power Projects, Energy Department Govt. of the Punjab Lahore". Any bid not accompanied by Earnest Money shall be rejected without any right of appeal. In case of cancellation of Purchase Order as default of the Supplier the earnest money shall be forfeited in favor of Director Projects, Directorate of Power Projects, Energy Department Govt. of the Punjab Lahore. (Earnest Money will be returned/released in case of failure to win the tender).
- 10. Bidders will quote each LOT separately and can also participate in one or more LOTs.
- 11. In case of holiday on the closing or opening date, next date shall be considered as closing or opening day, as the case may be.
- 12. Successful bidder has to deposit 10 % performance security till the expiry of the warranty period.
- 13. In case any further clarification, please contact the undersigned in office hours.

Director Projects,
DOPP, Energy Department, Punjab Lahore,
House #. 206, Opposite Rehmania Masjid, Shadman-1, Lahore.

(Ph: 042-99203518-23, Fax: 042-99203519) (e.mail: dopp.dp@energy.punjab.gov.pk) (e.mail: dopp.dd@energy.punjab.gov.pk)